

Listed on 09.01.2017  
Before Registrar Court No. 1  
Item No. 70

SECTION IV-B  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL ) NO. 15749 OF 2016  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

MUSSARRAT KHAN

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

RAM MURTI LAL LAMBA AND ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before Ld. Registrar Court on 11<sup>th</sup> November, 2016 when the following order was passed :

**"None appears for respondent no. 2 despite due service.**

**Mr. Ashish Rana, Advocate-on-record appearing for respondent no. 1 seeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit on his behalf. Be filed within four weeks' time.**

**List again on 09.01.2017."**

It is submitted that there are two Respondents in this matter. Mr. Ashish Rana, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1 but he has not filed counter affidavit so far. Respondent No. 2 is served with notice as per tracking report but no one has entered appearance on its behalf so far

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 05<sup>th</sup> Day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Y. P. Dhingra, Advocate

Mr. Ashish Rana, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

a