

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15749/2016

MUSSARRAT KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM MURTI LAL LAMBA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Shraven Sahny, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Rana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent no.1 is granted one weeks time, as prayed, as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matter thereafter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court irrespective of the fact whether counter affidavit is filed or not, as none appears for respondent no.2 despite due service.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar