

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 15749/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/11/2015 in RSA No. 1302/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

MUSSARRAT KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM MURTI LAL LAMBA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. S. Khanduja, Adv.

Ms. Kalpana, Adv.

Ms. Hardeep Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanad Kr., Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashish Rana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Nidhi Ahuja)

Court Master

(Mala Kumari Sharma)

Court Master